



Timothy Rose Contracting

1360 Old Dixie Hwy Sw
Vero Beach, FL 32962

(772) 564-7800

| | |
|---|--------------------|
| To: Indian River County | Contact: |
| Address: Vero Beach, FL | Phone: |
| | Fax: |
| Project Name: F.M. RELOCATION 58TH AVE AND 49TH ST | Bid Number: |
| Project Location: | Bid Date: |

| Item # | Item Description | Estimated Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total Price |
|--------|---------------------------------------|--------------------|------|-------------|-------------|
| 100 | 14" DIRECTIONAL BORE | 233.00 | LF | \$154.51 | \$36,000.83 |
| 200 | 12" LINE STOP | 2.00 | EACH | \$10,650.90 | \$21,301.80 |
| 205 | 12" GATE VALVE | 2.00 | EACH | \$4,955.52 | \$9,911.04 |
| 210 | 12" WET TAP | 2.00 | EACH | \$11,569.33 | \$23,138.66 |
| 215 | 12" CAP | 2.00 | EACH | \$1,618.37 | \$3,236.74 |
| 220 | 12" TEE | 1.00 | EACH | \$3,142.41 | \$3,142.41 |
| 225 | 12"X8" REDUCER | 1.00 | EACH | \$1,989.68 | \$1,989.68 |
| 230 | 8" 45 BEND | 2.00 | EACH | \$1,454.15 | \$2,908.30 |
| 235 | 12" 90 BEND | 1.00 | EACH | \$2,402.71 | \$2,402.71 |
| 240 | 12" 11.25 BEND | 4.00 | EACH | \$2,163.24 | \$8,652.96 |
| 245 | 8" GATE VALVE | 2.00 | EACH | \$4,965.32 | \$9,930.64 |
| 250 | 8"X6" TEE | 1.00 | EACH | \$1,813.36 | \$1,813.36 |
| 255 | 8" CAP | 1.00 | EACH | \$1,565.54 | \$1,565.54 |
| 260 | 6" F.M. C900 | 20.00 | LF | \$39.17 | \$783.40 |
| 265 | 8" F.M. C900 | 134.00 | LF | \$51.69 | \$6,926.46 |
| 270 | 12" F.M. C900 | 85.00 | LF | \$89.76 | \$7,629.60 |
| 280 | REMOVE AND/OR GROUT EIXSTING 6" F.M. | 105.00 | LF | \$14.26 | \$1,497.30 |
| 290 | REMOVE AND/OR GROUT EXISTING 12" F.M. | 365.00 | LF | \$21.39 | \$7,807.35 |
| 300 | REMOVE EXSITING ARV | 1.00 | EACH | \$1,222.14 | \$1,222.14 |
| 310 | ARV (VAULT INCLUDED IN ORIGINAL) | 1.00 | EACH | \$11,999.90 | \$11,999.90 |
| 320 | RESTRAIN 8" PVC C900 | 4.00 | EACH | \$563.85 | \$2,255.40 |
| 325 | RESTRAIN 12" PVC C900 | 3.00 | EACH | \$687.12 | \$2,061.36 |
| 330 | RESTRAIN EXISTNG 12" F.M. | 4.00 | EACH | \$849.02 | \$3,396.08 |
| 335 | RESTRAIN EXISTING 6" F.M. | 1.00 | EACH | \$720.21 | \$720.21 |

Total Bid Price: \$172,293.87

| | |
|---|---|
| <p>ACCEPTED: The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby accepted.</p> <p>Buyer: _____</p> <p>Signature: _____</p> <p>Date of Acceptance: _____</p> | <p>CONFIRMED: Timothy Rose Contracting</p> <p>Authorized Signature: _____</p> <p>Estimator: _____</p> |
|---|---|